



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 882/2018**

RAJENDER NARANG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Pawan Madan, Advocate

versus

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Nemo

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **30.11.2018**

C.M.49924/2018 (delay)

There is delay of 20 days in re-filing the accompanying appeal.

For the reasons stated in the application, it is allowed and the delay is condoned.

The application is disposed of.

C.M.49925/2018 (delay)

There is delay of 996 days in filing the accompanying petition.

Notice of this application be issued to respondents by ordinary process, speed post and approved courier, returnable for 26th April, 2019. Affidavit of service alongwith tracking report be filed.

List on 26th April, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

NOVEMBER 30, 2018

S