



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 882/2018 and C.M. Appl. No. 49923/18

RAJENDER NARANG

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **26.04.2019**

CM APPL. 49925/2018 (Delay)

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

As per the service report, the respondents are unserved.

Issue fresh notice of the application by ordinary post, speed post and approved courier, returnable on 12th September, 2019.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 26, 2019

rd