



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 882/2018, CM APPL. 49923/2018 & 49925/2018**
RAJENDER NARANG Petitioner
Through **Mr. Shahrukh Ejaz, Advocate.**

versus

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR Respondents
Through **Ms. Meenakshi Singh, Adv. for R-1.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER
% **12.09.2019**

Ld. counsel for the petitioner states that he shall file his vakalatnama during the course of the day. Let it be done.

Ld. counsel appearing for respondent no.1 seeks time to file reply. As prayed, reply may be filed within eight weeks. Notice be issued to the respondent no.2 afresh and for completion of service list before the Registrar on 23.10.2019.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2019

nn