

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 882/2018 & CM No. 49923/2018 & 49925/2018**
RAJENDER NARANG Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Pal, Adv for Mr. Parikshit
Goyal, Adv.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR Respondent
Through: Ms. Meenakshi Singh, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **20.01.2020**

Office reported that reply of R-2 returned under objection.

R-2 is directed to take necessary step to bring the reply on record.

Ld. counsel for petitioner seeks time to file the rejoinder to the reply
of R-1.

Let rejoinder be filed within three weeks with advance copy to the
other side.

Ld. counsel for petitioner stated that petitioner is still trying to locate
the fresh address of R-2.

On filing of fresh address of R-2 alongwith PF within six weeks, fresh
notice be issued to R-2, through all modes including approved courier.

List this matter on 18-3-2020.

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 20, 2020

kr