



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 882/2018 & CM Nos.49923/2018, 49925/2018**
RAJENDER NARANG Petitioner
Through: None

versus

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR Respondents
Through: Ms. Meenakshi Singh, Advocate for
respondent No.1

CORAM:
MS. SAVITRI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **09.09.2020**

Hearing Through Video-Conferencing due to Covid-19

File of the case has not been received.

Put up on 13.10.2020.

SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 9, 2020
tp