



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 882/2018**

RAJENDER NARANG

..... Petitioner

Through None

versus

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Ms. Meenakshi Singh, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

%

29.01.2021

No PF along with fresh address of respondent no.2 has still been filed by the petitioner side. Let the needful be done within four weeks, in terms of previous order and thereafter process be issued in the same terms, returnable on 19th April, 2021.

Rejoinder, if any, to the reply filed by respondent no.1 may also be filed in the meantime.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 29, 2021/sm