



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 882/2018**

RAJENDER NARANG

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Singh, Advocate for
R-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

%

27.04.2022

1. Despite directions, the fresh address of R-2 has not been filed as he was stated to be not available at the prior mentioned address. The same respondent is being represented by the counsel for R-1 appearing herein in other proceedings between the same parties. When asked to furnish the contact number of R-2 the counsel submits that she is not aware of any contact number of her client.
2. One last opportunity is granted to furnish the fresh contact details of R-2 within six weeks from now. Thereafter process be issued via all permissible modes on taking steps within next two weeks.
3. At this stage, it is informed by the learned counsel for R-1 that the Petitioner has expired. The learned counsel for the erstwhile petitioner submits that he will be moving appropriate application in this regard.



4. Put up for further proceedings on 07.10.2022.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2022/yo