



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 882/2018
RAJENDER NARANG**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Kumar, Advocate.
(Mob-9811015945)

versus

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Singh, Advocate for
R-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

%

07.10.2022

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks one week time for moving an appropriate application seeking impleadment as the petitioner has expired.

In absence of the petitioner, matter cannot be proceeded further for service of R-2.

Learned counsel for petitioner undertakes that the application will be filed within one week. The same be filed accordingly. However, this does not mean that the Court is condoning the delay in filing the application if any. The same shall be decided as per law if the application seeking condonation of delay is moved.

Put up on 31.01.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 7, 2022/yo