



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 882/2018
RAJENDER NARANG**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Kumar, Advocate.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Singh, Advocate for
R-1.
(Mob-9810107527)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

% **31.01.2023**

As per office note, no application has been filed for impleadment of LR's of petitioner.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he has filed the application for impleadment vide diary no. 137961/2023. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record on or before the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, notice of the petition be issued to R-2 to be served by all permissible modes subject to petitioner filing PF within two weeks.

Put up on 19.04.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 31, 2023/yo