



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 882/2018**
RAJENDER NARANG

..... Petitioner
Through: Ms. Shanti, petitioner in person

versus

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR

..... Respondent
Through: Ms. Meenakshi Singh, Adv. for R-1,
Mobile no. 9810107527

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

% **19.04.2023**

CM No. 18641/2023 (for furnishing the fresh address of R-2)

By virtue of this application fresh address of R-2 has been furnished.

Application is duly supported by the affidavit and I do not find any reason to disbelieve the submissions made in the application. Hence, fresh address of R-2 is taken on record.

Amended memo of parties incorporating the fresh address of R-2 be filed within one week and thereafter R-2 be served afresh on filing of PF within two weeks by all permissible modes.

Put up on 24.08.2023.



CONT.CAS(C) 882/2018

Ld. Counsel for R-1 has submitted that she has received a copy of application seeking impleadment of LR's of deceased petitioner. However, no such application is on record.

At this stage ld. counsel for the LR's of appellant has appeared and submits that they have moved the application vide diary no.137961/2023. The same is not on record. Ld. counsel should check up with the registry and get the same placed on record.

Be listed on 24/08/2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 19, 2023/sanj