



\$~5

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CONT.CAS(C) 882/2018
RAJENDER NARANG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Kumar, Adv.
along with Ms. Shanti, wife of
petitioner.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Singh, Adv. for
R-1.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA
ORDER
% **28.03.2024**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 12.09.2019 of the Hon'ble Court for completion of service of R-2 and also moving appropriate application for LRs of deceased appellant.

As per office note, notice sent to R-2 has been served through partner.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that application for impleading the LRs of deceased appellant has been filed. The same is lying under objection. Let the objection be removed and application be placed on record by the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 02.08.2024.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 28, 2024/yo