



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 882/2018**

RAJENDER NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Singh, Adv. for
R-1.

**CORAM:
REGISTRAR ARUN KUMAR**

ORDER
28.10.2024

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 12.09.2019 of the Hon'ble Court for completion of service of R-2 and also moving appropriate application for LRs of deceased appellant.

As per office note, PF is lying under objection. Let the objection be removed and take fresh steps for service of R-2.

Another opportunity is granted to take steps for service of R-2.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-2 to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 04.02.2025.

**ARUN KUMAR
REGISTRAR**

OCTOBER 28, 2024/yo