



\$~4

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CONT.CAS(C) 882/2018

RAJENDER NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Singh, Adv. for
R-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

07.07.2025

CM No. 12348/2025 (for impleadment of LR of deceased petitioner)

CM No. 12349/2025 (for condonation of delay)

As per office note, PF has not been filed.

Learned counsel for R-1 enters appearance and accepts notice. She undertakes to file vakalatnama within one week. She submits that she has not received the copy of applications. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to supply the same within one week against due acknowledgment receipt.

There is no appearance on behalf of R-2.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-2 to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 28.10.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 7, 2025/yo