



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 882/2018**
RAJENDER NARANG

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Syed Nilofar Akhtar, Adv.
versus

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Rajender Pal Narang, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
30.01.2026

CM No. 12348/2025 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased petitioner)

CM No. 12349/2025 (for condonation of delay)

As per office note, reply and vakalatnama has been filed by the respondent.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder.
Heard. Allowed.

Let rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 27.04.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 30, 2026/yo