



\$~8

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CONT.CAS(C) 882/2018
RAJENDER NARANG

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Manish Narang, Adv.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR
.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Meenakshi Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

CM No. 12348/2025 (for impleadment of LR of deceased petitioner)

CM No. 12349/2025 (for condonation of delay)

Matter is pending for filing the rejoinder.

As per office note, rejoinder has not been filed.

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

Last and final opportunity is granted to file rejoinder.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 06.08.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/yo