



\$~9

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLHC013769072018

+ CONT.CAS(C) 882/2018

RAJENDER NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lokesh Baimad, Adv.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

%

06.08.2026

CM No. 12348/2025 (for impleadment of LR of deceased petitioner)

CM No. 12349/2025 (for condonation of delay)

Matter is pending for filing the rejoinder.

As per office note, rejoinder has been filed.

Put up for consideration on 18.11.2026.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 6, 2026/yo